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充電器型號：MDY-09-EA

充電器廠牌：江蘇晨陽電子有限公司

此產品支援快充模式：

支持高通QC3.0快速充電技術，充電模式輸出會依據機身

電量狀態做動態調整。

快充模式輸出為：

3.6Vdc-6.5Vdc 3A/6.5Vdc-9Vdc 2A/ 9Vdc-12Vdc 1.5A
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餚㛳
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Para más información
Visita nuestro sitio oficial: www.mi.com.

MIUI
Mi MIX 2 viene precargado con MIUI, 

nuestro sistema operativo personalizado basado en 
Android el cual es amigable con el usuario y 

dispone de frecuentes actualizaciones sugeridas por más de 
200 millones de usuarios activos globalmente. 

Visita www.miui.com para más información.

Acerca de Doble SIM
Cuando las 2 tarjetas SIM están en uso, 

solo una tendrá conexión 4G/3G/2G mientras la 
otra SIM tendrá sólo conexión 3G/2G.

Botón de Volumen

Botón de Encendido/Apagado

Puerto USB Tipo-C

Mi MIX 2

Para explorar realmente es necesario buscar 
infinitas posibilidades. Para un centimetro de 
progreso, estamos dispuestos a caminar 
kilometros.

Lei Jun

Nano-SIM

Nano-SIM

000000000000-A

Presione y sostenga el botón de Encendido/Apagado 
para encender el dispositivo. 
Siga las instrucciones en la pantalla para realizar la 
configuración.

Bandeja de la tarjeta SIM
La Bandeja 1 soporta Nano-SIM card;
La Bandeja 2 soporta Nano-SIM card.

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 
Modelo: MDE5      Marca：Xiaomi
Todos los derechos reservados por Xiaomi Inc.

Este teléfono móvil ofrece las siguientes bandas de frecuencias sólo en 
áreas de la EU y una máxima potencia de radiofrecuencia.

Potencia y Bandas de Frecuencia

Regulación FCC 
Este teléfono cumple con la parte 15 de las normas FCC. La operación está  
sujeta a las siguientes condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo puede no causar 
interferencia nociva, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencia que pueda causar 
operación indeseable. 

Este teléfono ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo 
clase B digital, conforme a la parte 15 de las normas FCC. Estos límites están 
diseñados para proveer protección razonable en contra en interferencia 
nociva en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede 
irradiar energía de radio frecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con 
las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia nociva a las radiocomunica
ciones. De manera que, no hay garantía que la interferencia no ocurrirá en 
una instalación particular si este equipo causa una interferencia nociva al 
radio o receptor de televisión, el cual puede ser determinado al encender o 
apagar el dispositivo, el usuario es fomentado a probar de manera correcta 
la interferencia a través de una o más de las siguientes medidas.
                                                                                                                                         
-Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
-Incremente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.  
-Conecte el equipo dentro de un tomacorriente o circuito diferente del cual  
  el receptor esta conectado. 
-Consulte un distribuidor o un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV por    
  ayuda.

Cambios o modificaciones no aprobadas expresamente por la parte 
responsable para el cumplimiento pueden anular la autoridad del 
usuario para operar el equipo.

Información de Exposición a RF (SAR)
Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos del gobierno para la 
exposición a ondas de radio. Este dispositivo está diseñado y 
fabricado para no exceder los límites de emisión para exposición a 
energía de radiofrecuencia (RF). La exposición estándar para los 
dispositivos inalámbricos emplean una unidad de medida conocida 
como tasa de absorción específica, o SAR. El límite de SAR impuesto 
por la FCC es 1.6W/Kg. Para operación portable en el cuerpo, este 
dispositivo ha sido probado y cumple con las guías de exposición RF 
de la FCC para uso con un accesorio que no contiene metal y está 
posicionado a un mínimo de 1.5 cm del cuerpo. El uso de otros 
accesorios puede no asegurar con las guías de exposición RF de la 
FCC. Si usted no usa un accesorio y no está usando el dispositivo en 
su oreja, la posición del manos libres debe estar a un mínimo de 1.5 
cm de su cuerpo cuando el dispositivo está encendido.

RED Declaración de Conformidad
Nosotros, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Por medio de la presente, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. Declara 
que este teléfono celular GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/LTE con Bluetooth 
y WiFi MDE5 esta en cumplimiento con los requerimientos 
esenciales y otras provisiones relevantes de Directiva 2014/53/EU. La 
declaración de conformidad puede ser consultada en: 
www.mi.com/en/certification   La prueba de SAR absorvido por el 
cuerpo ha sido ejecutada con una distancia de separación de 5 mm 
(MDE5). Para conocer los lineamientos de exposición a RF durante la 
operación de cuerpo, este dispositivo debe ser posicionado al menos 
a esta distancia desde el cuerpo. Si no esta usando un accesorio 
aprobado asegúrese que está libre de cualquier metal y que posiciona 
al teléfono a una distancia indicada lejos del cuerpo.
Receptor Categoría 2

Riesgo de explosión de batería si es reemplazada por un tipo incorrecto. 
Deseche las baterías usadas de acuerdo a las instrucciones:

PRECAUCIÓN    

Desecho correcto de este producto: Este símbolo indica 
que este producto no debe ser desechado con otros 
desechos. 

Para prevenir un posible daño al ambiente o salud humana de un 
desecho no controlado, recicle responsablemente para promover el 
reuso sostenible de los recursos. Para devolver su aparato usado, por 
favor use un sistema de recolección autorizado o contacte donde 
adquirió el producto. Ellos pueden tomar este producto a un reciclaje 
seguro.

Para prevenir un posible daño auditivo, no escuche a un 
alto volumen por períodos prolongados.

Información Legal

Nota de la FCC:

Este dispositivo tiene una etiqueta electrónica para certificación de 
información. Para acceder, 
por favor seleccione Configuración > Acerca del dispositivo > Verificación

Etiqueta electrónica:

Regulación EU

GSM900：35 dBm
GSM1800：35 dBm
UMTS banda 1/3/8：25 dBm
LTE banda 1/3/7/8/20/28/34/38/40 <25.7 dbm
Bluetooth: <20 dbm
Wi-Fi banda 2.4GHz <20 dbm
Wi-Fi banda 5GHz <20 dbm
NFC：13.56Mhz<42dBuA/m at 10m

Asegúrese que el adaptador de potencia cumple los requerimientos 
de la claúsula 2.5 en IEC60950-1 / EN60950-1 y que ha sido probado 
y aprobado de acuerdo a los estándares locales y nacionales. 
Fabricante:
The Rainbow City of China Resources, No. 68, Qinghe Middle Street,
Haidian District, Beijing, China
100085

Información Importante de Seguridad

Temperatura: 0 °C - 40 °C
Instale el adaptador cerca del dispositivo en una posición de fácil acceso.

Modelo: MDE5
Límite SAR 10g: 2.0 W/Kg, Valor SAR: Cabeza: 0.390 W/Kg,
Cuerpo: 1.770 W/Kg (MAX, distancia 5mm).
Límite SAR 1g: 1.6 W/Kg, Valor SAR: Cabeza: 1.070 W/Kg,
Portable en cuerpo: 0.850 W/Kg (MAX, distancia 10mm).
Punto de Conexión: 1.100 W/Kg (MAX, distancia 10mm).
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Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Model: MDE5
All rights reserved by Xiaomi Inc.

Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C
Install the adapter near the device in an easily
accessible position.

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

CAUTION

                  To prevent possible hearing damage,
                   do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

Carry it to nearest service centre of Xiaomi OR Call the 
Toll Free Number: 1800 103 6286
OR Write to us on service.in@xiaomi.com.
Instructions of handling the product during and after its 
use and Do’  s and Don ’t s with respect to handling the product;

a. Always look for information on the catalogue with your product 
for end-of-life equipment handling.
b. Ensure that only Authorized Recyclers repair and handle your 
electronic products.
c. Always call Authorized E-waste Recyclers to Dispose products 
that have reached end-of life.
d. Always drop your used electronic products, batteries or any 
accessories when they reach the end of their life at your nearest 
Authorized E-Waste CollectionCenter / Collection Point.
e. Wherever possible or as instructed, separate the packaging 
material according to responsible waste disposal options and 
sorting for recycling. 
f. Always disconnect the battery from product, and ensure any 
glass surface is protected against breakage. 

a. Do not dismantle your electronic Products on your own.
b. Do not throw electronics in bins having   “Do not Dispose”   sign. 
c. Do not give e-waste to informal and unorganized sectors like 
Local Scrap Dealer/ Rag Pickers. 
d. Do not dispose your product in garbage bins along with
 municipal waste that ultimately reaches landfills. 

How to dispose this product 

Do’s: 

Don’ts: 

Xiaomi products are in conformity with the requirements of the
reduction of hazardous substances of the E-waste Rules 2016.
The content of hazardous substance with the exemption of the 
applications listed in SCHEDULE II of the E-waste Rules:
1. Lead (Pb) – not over 0.1% by weight;
2. Cadmium (Cd) – not over 0.01% by weight;
3. Mercury (Hg) – not over 0.1% by weight;
4. Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) – not over 0.1% by weight;
5. Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) – not over 0.1% by weight;
6. Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) – not over 0.1% 
     by weight.

E-Waste

It is recommended to use a wireless handsfree system (headphone, 
headset) with a low-power Bluetooth emitter when making a call.
It is recommended to use a mobile device with a Specific Absorption 
Rate (SAR) that complies with the applicable safety requirements.

For children, adolescent and pregnant women, it is recommended 
to keep each call short or to send a text message instead.
Use the mobile device in an area with good signal quality.
For persons utilizing active medical implants, it is recommended 
that the mobile device be kept at least 15cm away from the implant 
during use.

Usage advice:

This mobile phone model MDI6 has been designed to comply 
with applicable safety requirement for exposure to radio waves as 
per the relevant Indian SAR standard (refer to Office Memorandum 
No. 18-10/2008-IP, Government of India, Ministry of 
Communications and IT, Department of Telecommunications, 
Investment Promotion), which states that the SAR level for mobile 
device shall be limited to 1.6 Watt/Kg, averaged over a mass of 1 
gram of body tissue.

RF Exposure Information

Model: MDE5 India SAR 1g limit：1.6  W/Kg, 
SAR Head：0.880 W/Kg, Body：0.850 W/Kg (distance 15mm).

Important safety information

For the purpose of recycling to facilitate effective 
utilization of resources, please return this product to a 
nearby authorized Collection Centre, registered 

What the Wheelie Bin symbol means: The symbol says don’  t 
dispose your e-waste into the municipal waste collection bins. 
That’  s because these wastes are hazardous in nature and need 
to be recycled in a special way.

Dismantler or Recycler, or Xiaomi Service Centre when disposing 
of this product. 
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               Correctly dispose of this product. This marking indicates that 
               this product should not be disposed with other household 
               wastes throughout the EU. 
               To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health 
from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle responsibly to promote 
the sustainable reuse of material resources. 
To safely recycle your device, please use return and collection systems 
or contact the retailer where the device was originally purchased.

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO INSTRUCTIONS.

CAUTION

                  To prevent possible hearing damage,
                   do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

RED Declaration of Conformity
We,  Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Body-worn SAR testing has been carried out at a separation 
distance of  5 mm (MDE5). To meet RF exposure guidelines during 
body-worn operation, the device should be positioned at least 
this distance away from the body. 
If you are not using an approved accessory ensure that whatever 
products used is free of any metal and that it positions the phone 
with the indicated distance away from the body.
Receiver Category 2

Hereby, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. declares that this 
GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/LTE Digital Mobile Phone with Bluetooth 
and WiFi MDE5 is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of the RE Directive 2014/53/EU.
The declaration of conformity could be consulted at 
www.mi.com/en/certification 

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Model: MDE5
All rights reserved by Xiaomi Inc.

This mobile phone offers the following frequency bands in EU areas only 
and maximum radio-frequency power：

Frequency Bands and Power

This mobile phone complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including anterference that may cause undesired operation.

This mobile phone has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiated radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:   

FCC Regulations

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
  to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

GSM900：35 dBm
GSM1800：35 dBm
UMTS band 1/3/8：25 dBm
LTE band 1/3/7/8/20/28/34/38/40 <25.7 dbm
Bluetooth: <20 dbm
Wi-Fi 2.4GHz band <20 dbm
Wi-Fi 5GHz band <20 dbm
NFC：13.56Mhz < 42dBuA/m at 10m

Manufacturer :
The Rainbow City of China Resources, NO.68, Qinghe Middle 
Street, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100085

EU Regulations
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Legal Information
This device may be operated in all member states of the EU.
Observe national and local regulations where the device is used. 
This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in 5150 
to 5350Mhz frequency range  in following countries :

Ensure the power adapter used meets the requirements of Clause 2.5 
in IEC60950-1/EN60950-1 and has been tested and approved 
according to national or local standards.
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Este dispositivo puede ser operado por todos los miembros estados 
de la EU. Observe regulaciones locales y nacionales donde el 
dispositivo es usado. 
Este dispositivo está restringido para uso interno cuando está 
operando solo en el rango de frecuencia desde 5150 a 5350 MHz 
en los siguientes países:
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Para cumplir con los límites de la norma FCC Clase B es necesario 
usar cables blindados.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 
the equipment.

This device meets the government’s requirements for exposure to 
radio waves. This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed 
the emission limits for exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy. The 
exposure standard for wireless device employs a unit of measurement 
known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR.
The SAR limit set by the FCC is 1.6W/Kg. For body worn operation, this 
device has been tested and meets the FCC RF exposure guidelines for 
use with an accessory that contains no metal and be positioned a 
minimum of 1.5 cm from the body. Use of other accessories may not 
ensure compliance with FCC RF exposure guidelines. If you do not use 
a body-worn accessory and are not holding the device at the ear, 
position the handset a minimum of 1.5 cm from your body when the 
device is switched on.

RF Exposure Information (SAR)

FCC Note:

Important Safety Information

Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C
Install the adapter near the device in an easily 
accessible position.

Model: MDE5
SAR 10g limit: 2.0 W/Kg,  SAR Value: Head: 0.390 W/Kg, 
Body: 1.770 W/Kg (MAX, 5mm distance).
SAR 1g limit: 1.6 W/Kg,  SAR Value: Head: 1.070  W/Kg, 
Body-worn: 0.850 W/Kg (MAX, 10mm distance).
Hotspot: 1.100 W/Kg (MAX, 10mm distance).

This  device has an electronic label for certification information, 
to access it , please select Settings> About Phone > Verification.

E-label

Shielded cables must be used with this unit to ensure compliance 
with the Class B FCC limits.


